

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 9900001/2014 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 2386/2018 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 5/2023 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(IA No.74147/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Md. Zaryab J Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, *status quo* as on today shall be maintained by the parties.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)