

ITEM NO.356

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS. Respondent(s)

01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
MS. SONIA MATHUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAGAN GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination before this Lok Adalat.

The matter(s), however, could not be settled.

List the matter(s) in Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)