

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR  
Mr. Zaryab, Adv.  
Ms. Subia, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 to 11, 15 to 24 are granted  
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 is shown as dead in the petition and is  
already represented through her Lrs. respondent nos.3 & 4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.12 to 14 but  
none has entered appearance.

Notice issued to respondent No.25 has been received  
back unserved with the postal remarks "Door locked". As  
such, office to re-issue notice to respondent No.25.

List again on 4.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd