

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply has already been filed in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 11.

Respondent Nos. 15 to 24 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.12 to 14 & 25 , there is no appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG