

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 9900001/2014 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 2386/2018 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 5/2023 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu]

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-12-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 08.01.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR