

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10445/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 9900001/2014 16-12-2021 in OWP No. 2386/2018 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 5/2023 29-12-2023 in CCP (D) No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu]

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD LATIF & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 74147/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 249229/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 134847/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 288429/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Adv.
Mr. Vaastav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that
there is a bereavement in the family of the Advocate on Record.

List the matter on 09.04.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR